

UNIVERSITY OF WISCONSIN–LA CROSSE STUDENT ASSOCIATION

2244 The U 1705 BADGER STREET LA CROSSE, WI 54601 (608) 785-8775

## SA1718-011: Resolution to Approve Inclusivity Director Appointment

DATE: October 11, 2017 AUTHOR(S): Jacob Schimmel SPONSOR(S):

WHEREAS; per the UWLSA Constitution, the President of the Student Association is charged with appointing an Executive Cabinet with the approval of two-thirds of the Student Senate; and

WHEREAS; the current President and Vice President have reviewed applications for the Inclusivity Director; and

WHEREAS; the President along with consultation of the Vice President has appointed an applicant to this position on the 2017-18 Executive Cabinet; and

WHEREAS; the President finds the following appointee to be the most qualified to serve in their respective position:

## Inclusivity Director: Aaron Bhatoya

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED; the Student Senate approves the applicant and officially appoints them to the Inclusivity Director position for the 2017-18 Student Association year.

Lauren Mason President, Student Senate Vice President, Student Association

Jacob Schimmel President, Student Association

10-11-2017 Date

